

Making the railway system work better for society.

DECISION n°195

of the Management Board of the European Union Agency for Railways adopting the Amended Agency's Impact Assessment Methodology

THE MANAGEMENT BOARD OF THE EUROPEAN UNION AGENCY FOR RAILWAYS,

Having regard to the Regulation (EU) N° 2016/796 of the European Parliament and the Council of 11 May 2016 on the European Union Agency for Railways¹ (hereinafter referred to as "the Agency") and repealing Regulation (EC) No 881/2004, and in particular Article 8§1 thereof,

HAS DECIDED AS FOLLOWS:

Article 1

The Management Board adopts the Agency's Impact assessment methodology, consisting of the Integrated Management System Impact assessment procedure (Annex 1) and the Impact assessment template (Annex 2) with the proposed amendments.

Article 2

Decision n°149 of the of the Management Board of the European Union Agency for Railways adopting an Impact Assessment Methodology is repealed.

Article 3

The present decision shall enter into force on the day following that of its adoption. It will be published on the Agency website.

Done at Valenciennes, on 15-02-2019 For the Management Board

The Chairperson Clio LIEGEOIS

Annex 1: Impact Assessment procedure Annex 2: Impact assessment template

¹ OJ L 138 26.5.2016, p. 1-43